PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Karin van de Wetering	09/28/2011
Robert D. van de Grampel	09/28/2011
Jaykisor Pal	08/08/2011
Andries J. P. Van Zyl	09/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V.		
Street Address:	Plasticslaan 1		
City:	Bergen op Zoom		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	4612 PX		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13207946

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115 **Phone**: 860-286-2929

Email: hgrady@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP
Address Line 1: 20 Church Street
Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P260274US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pamela J. Curbelo

REEL: 027137 FRAME: 0650

Total Attachments: 6
source=63E2938#page1.tif
source=63E2938#page2.tif
source=63E2938#page3.tif
source=63E2938#page4.tif
source=63E2938#page5.tif
source=63E2938#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 027137 FRAME: 0651

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Karin van de Wetering of Antwerpsestraatweg 47, 4615AL Bergen op Zoom, NL; Robert D. van de Grampel of Het Lint 19, 4691 DK Tholen, NL; Javkisor Pal of PR904, Golden Blossom, Kadugodi, Whitefield, Bangalore 560067, IN; Andries J. P. Van Zyl of De Boulevard 7, 4617HA Bergen op Zoom, NL, sell and assign to SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having an address at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to Indian Patent Application Serial No. 922/DEL/2011, filed March 31, 2011, and to the improvements in "ELECTRICAL TRACKING RESISTANCE COMPOSITIONS, METHODS & ARTICLES OF MANUFACTURE" invented by me/us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., I/we will communicate to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1. Karin	van de Wetering	Date:	20 SEP 2011
Witnessed by:	SACIOLOSE Signature	Date: _	78 SEP 7011
	Save de Cauver - Adei Printed Name of Witness	iaave	

Witnessed by: Date: 28-9-2011
Signature

Frank Hugs
Printed Name of Witness

		(P260)	
2. Rober	A.D. van de Grampel	Date: 2d Seplember	20 11
Witnessed b	y: Butty Signature	Date: 28 Sep 2011	
Witnessed by	Printed Name of Witness Signature Richard Lucas Printed Name of Witness	Date: <u>28 SEP 2011</u>	
3. Jaykis	or Pal	Date:	
Witnessed by	: Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	: Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		

Date: 25 SEPTEMBER 2011

Date: 28 september 2011

Sjærd van Nispeu

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: Signature

Date: 28/09/2911

ACQUASANTA FRANCISCO

Printed Name of Witness

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Karin van de Wetering of Antwerpsestraatweg 47, 4615AL Bergen op Zoom, NL; Robert D. van de Grampel of Het Lint 19, 4691 DK Tholen, NL: Jaykisor Pal of PR904, Colden Blossom, Kadugodi, Whitefield, Bangalore 560067, IN; Andries J. P. Van Zyl of De Boulevard 7, 4617HA Bergen op Zoom, NL, sell and assign to SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having an address at Plasticslaan 1. 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to Indian Patent Application Serial No. 922/DEL/2011, filed March 31, 2011, and to the improvements in "ELECTRICAL TRACKING RESISTANCE COMPOSITIONS, METHODS & ARTICLES OF MANUFACTURE" invented by me/us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., I/we will communicate to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1		usaust et College	Date:	
Karin van de Wetering				
Witnessed by:			Date:	0.3-0.00
	Signature			
		2		
	Printed Name of	Witness		
Witnessed by:			Date:	
·	Signature			
	Printed Name of	Witness		

PATENT REEL: 027137 FRAME: 0655

2.		Date:	<u></u>
	D. van de Grampel		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
3. <u> </u>	Aller A	Date:	2/2/2 <i>01</i> /
Witnessed by:	Louis Medicatti Signature	Date:	<u> </u>
	Gaurav Mediratta Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature Signature	Date:	8 8 23 1
	Abbas Alli Shaikh Printed Name of Witness		

PATENT REEL: 027137 FRAME: 0656

4.		Date:
Andrie	s J. P. Van Zyi	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	